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1. No.

IR

10

10

11

12

40
164

164

2. Name

GSPI
GSSPI

GSPI

GSPI-2
filial
GSPI
GSSPI
GSPI
GSPI

GSPI-5
filial

GSPI-5
filial
GSPI
GSPI-6
filial
GSPI-6
filial
GSPI
GSPI

GSPI
GSPI-10

filial
GSPI

GSPI

GSSPI-40
GSPI

GSPI-164
filial

GSPI
'Soyuzproe
ktverf"

Giproaviapr
om

Giproaviapr
oma filial

Giproaviapr
oma filial

Giproaviapr
oma filial

Giproaviapr
oma filial

Giproaviapr
oma filial

3. Subsidiary
units

GSPI (State Special—purpose Design I nstitutes)

4. Location

Moscow

Leningrad,
now St
Petersburg

Nikolaev

Moscow
Novosibirsk
Leningrad,
now St
Petersburg
Gor'kii, now
Nizhnii
Novgorod
Novosibirsk

Moscow
Kharkov

Saratov

Moscow
Leningrad,
now St
Petersburg
Moscow (filial
Kazan')
Kazan'

Leningrad,
now St
Petersburg
Moscow

Moscow
Leningrad,

now St
Petersburg

Moscow
Kazan'
Kharkov
Kuibyshev,
now Samara
Leningrad,
now St

Petersburg
Novosibirsk

5. Branch

AERO
MUNS

SHIP

SHIP

OTHER
MUNS
ELEC?
ELEC

ELEC

ELEC

ELEC
ELEC

ELEC
ARMS

ARMOUR

AERO

AERO

ATOM

ATOM

ARMS
ELEC
ELEC

SHIP

AERO

AERO

AERO

AERO

AERO

AERO

6. Ministry

NKAP (1934)

NKOP (1936),
NKSP (1939),

NKSP (1945)

NKKhP (1943)

NKV (1942)

NKV (1942)

MSP (1967)

MOP (1965)

NKAP (1942)

7. Other details

formed 1934 as Givrovoti. Instruments
explosives factory design; now Moscow
Gos. spets. NIl proektnyi institut
‘SoyuzNlIproekt'?

formed 1935 for shipyard design; in 1948
merged with Orgsudprom to become
TSNII tekhnologii sudostroeniya (TsNIl-
138); now St P. GSPI 'Soyuzproektverf

formed 1945

chemical industry
ammunition factory design
1963 reference
radiotechnical factory design

radiotechnical factory design

radiotechnical factory design

radiotechnical factory design
radiotechnical factory design

radiotechnical factory design

armament factory design

formed 1933 armaments industry; tank
factory design; now St p.AO
‘Transmashproekt'

aircraft factory design

aircraft design

project organization of nuclear industry;
projected the Semipalatinsk poligon; later
VNIPIET

created as filial GSPI-11 but became
GSPI-12 2/48; Moscow proeknaya
kontora; project organization of nuclear
industry

armaments industry

radio and radar equipment factory design

radio and radar equipment factory design

originated as GSPI-2 in 1935 and this
institute merged with Orgsudprom to
become TsNII-138 in 1948 later receiving
this designation

design of aircraft factories; now Design
and Research Institute of Aviation
Industry JSC - GiproNllaviaprom

aircraft factory design

formed 1940; aircraft factory design; now
Pivdenny State Design Research
Institute or Pivdendiprondiaviaprom
aircraft factory design

aircraft factory design

aircraft factory design

8. Director

Gutov

Shiryaev

Nikolaev

Silich

9. Date

1934
1958-9

1935-59

1945

1943
1958-9
1963
1958-9

1958-9

1958-9

1958-9
1958-9

1958-9

1942-59

1933-59

1958-9

1958-9

1945

1948

1942
1958-9
1958-9

1935-67

1958-95

1958-9

1940-98

1958-9

1958-9

1958-9

10. Source
C8 (vol. 2, p. 428)
A7

A7 C63 (vol. 4, p. 273, vol. 5, p. 13)

C63 (vol. 4, p. 459)
D39 (18/2/43)
A7

C55 (p. 314)
A7

A7

AT C55 (p. 43)

A7
A7

AT
A7 D39 (4/6/42)

A7 D61 (N2193, p. 308) D36
(26/4/95)

AT

A7

C33 (p. 216) D49 (N2/96, p. 156)
o7

C33 (p. 216) G7

D39 (5/6/42)
A7
A7

A7 C63 (vol. 4, p. 273, vol. 6, pp.
13, 268)

A7C5

A7

A7 H9 (pp. 36-70

A7

A7

A7

(c) Keith Dexter 2000
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